Teresa K. Harrold
Director, Corporate Counsel
852 Wesley Drive | Mechanicsburg, PA  17055
Phone: 717-550-1562 | Fax: 717-550-1255
E-Mail: teresa.harrold@amwater.com
VIA eFiling
April 26, 2022
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

24.9 12.3 4.7 4.3 69.4 0.5 3.7 15.3 0.1 38.7 344.7 18.2 0.0 0.1 325.4 3.1 318.9 1,184.3
TOTAL LENGTH BY MATERIAL (MI)
TOTAL (MI)
TOTAL LENGTH BY MATERIAL (%)
TUS-1-1c_Attachment 1
Page 5 of 8
District
Funding
Project
Number Description:
Installed
Quantity
Capital
Investment 2021
Clarion WW
47 R24-47B1 Sewer line replacement projects (including manholes and laterals) 4,236 2,206 ft 2,030 ft $1,223,758
47 R24-47C1 Emergency sewer main replacement work. 8 8 ft $31,593
47 R24-47D1 Carry over cost for Sewer line relocation projects from a prior year 0 0 ft $102,037
47 R24-47F1
Manhole replacements at locations determined to be deficient during annual
manhole inspection program id required. 42 42 $28,956
47 R24-47H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to be deficient during annual
inspection program. 48 48 $34,866
47 R24-47Q1 Process Plant Facilities and Equip - Lift Stations
47 Total Clarion WW 4,244 2,214 2,030 ft $1,421,210
Pocono WW
58 R24-58B1 Carry over cost for Sewer line replacement projects from prior year 0 0 ft 0 ft $205,243
58 R24-58C1
Credit for Overstated Emergency sewer main replacement work from prior
year. 0 ft ($65)
58 R24-58H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to be deficient during annual
inspection program. 26 26 $65,604
58 Total Pocono WW 0 0 ft 0 ft $270,782
Coatesville WW
67 R24-67B1 Sewer line replacement projects (including manholes and laterals) 4,910 3,527 ft 1,383 ft $1,576,003
67 R24-67C1 Emergency sewer main replacement work. 18 18 ft $73,411
67 R24-67F1
Manhole replacements at locations determined to be deficient during annual
manhole inspection program. 9 9 $32,446
67 R24-67H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to be deficient during annual
inspection program. 78 78 $195,225
67 carry over West End Trunk Line Phase3-6 $33,529
67 Total Coatesville WW 4,928 3,545 ft 1,383 ft $1,910,615
Lehman Pike
WW
69 R24-69B1 Sewer line replacement projects (including manholes and laterals) 0 0 ft 0 ft $0
69 R24-69C1 Emergency sewer main replacement work. 7 7 ft ft $28,727
69 R24-69F1 Valve replacements at locations determined to be deficient 1 1 $569
69 R24-69H1 Lateral replacement project 125 125 $314,139
69 Total Lehman Pike WW 7 7 ft 0 ft $343,436
Scranton WW
92 R24-92B1 Sewer line replacement projects (including manholes and laterals) 11,432 5,050 ft 6,382 ft $5,604,400
92 R24-92C1 Emergency sewer main replacement work. 566 566 ft $2,338,653
92 R24-92D1 Sewer line relocation projects (including manholes and laterals) 0 0 ft $0
92 R24-92F1
Manhole replacements at locations determined to be deficient during annual
manhole inspection program id required. 409 409 $1,446,495
Replaced Quantity Rehabilitated Quantity
REPLACED QUANTITY VS. REHABILITATED QUANTITY
Copy of AAOP - Wastewater Districts - 2021- GIS Data updates 2.15.202
TUS-1-1c_Attachment 1
Page 6 of 8
District
Funding
Project
Number Description:
Installed
Quantity
Capital
Investment 2021      Replaced Quantity Rehabilitated Quantity
92 R24-92H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to be deficient during annual
inspection program. 323 323 $847,875
92 carry over Outfall #022 - Washburn Street $1,418,986
92 carry over misc projects $1,649,158
92 Total Scranton WW 11,998 5,616 ft 6,382 ft $13,305,567
 McKeesport
WW
12 I24-120014 4KK Spring St 789 789 ft 0 ft $949,407
12 R24-12B1 Sewer line replacement projects (including manholes and laterals) 4,720 354 ft 4,366 ft $1,504,384
12 R24-12C1 Emergency sewer main replacement work. 238 238 ft $954,319
12 R24-12D1 Sewer line relocation projects (including manholes and laterals) 995 995 ft $1,181,673
12 R24-12F1
Manhole replacements at locations determined to be deficient during annual
manhole inspection program id required. 96 96 $389,265
12 R24-12H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to be deficient during annual
inspection program. 5 5 $11,388
12 carry over misc projects ($5,553)
12 Total  McKeesport WW 6,743 ft $4,984,883
FRANKLIN WW
83 R24-83B1 Sewer line replacement projects (including manholes and laterals) 6,501 0 ft 6,501 ft $439,208
83 Total FRANKLIN WW 6,501 0 ft 6,501 ft $439,208
McEwensville
WW
85 R24-85F1 Carry over cost for Manhole replacements from prior year 0 ft 0 ft $180
85 Total McEwensville WW 0 ft 0 ft $180
New
Cumberland
WW
87 R24-87B1 Sewer line replacement projects (including manholes and laterals) 23,797 0 ft 23,797 ft $1,332,462
87 R24-87C1 Emergency sewer main replacement work. 10 10 ft $40,503
87 R24-87H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to be deficient during annual
inspection program. 9 9 $22,970
87 carry over misc projects $281
87 Total New Cumberland WW 23,807 10 ft 23,797 ft $1,396,216
Koppel WW
35 R24-35B1 Sewer line replacement projects (including manholes and laterals) 3,305 3,305 ft 0 ft $1,186,893
35 R24-35F1
Manhole replacements at locations determined to be deficient during annual
manhole inspection program. 15 15 $63
35 R24-35H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to be deficient during annual
inspection program. 40 40 ($419)
35 carry over misc projects ($38,017)
REPLACED QUANTITY VS. REHABILITATED QUANTITY
Copy of AAOP - Wastewater Districts - 2021- GIS Data updates 2.15.202
TUS-1-1c_Attachment 1
Page 7 of 8
District
Funding
Project
Number Description:
Installed
Quantity
Capital
Investment 2021      Replaced Quantity Rehabilitated Quantity
35 Total Koppel WW 3,305 3,305 ft 0 ft $1,148,520
Fairview WW
60 R24-60B1 Sewer line replacement projects (including manholes and laterals) 5,752 0 ft 5,752 ft $270,593
60 R24-60C1 Emergency sewer main replacement work. 1 1 ft ft $3,589
60 R24-60F1 Valve replacements at locations determined to be deficient 1 1 $1,336
60 R24-60H1
Lateral replacements at locations determined to be deficient during annual
inspection program. 1 1 $2,423
60 Total Fairview WW 5,753 1 ft 5,752 ft $277,941
Paint Elk TWP
WW
38 R24-38B1 Sewer line replacement projects (including manholes and laterals) 1,074 1,074 ft 0 ft $92,268
38 carry over misc projects $3,493
38 Total Paint Elk TWP WW 1,074 1,074 ft 0 ft $95,761
Total 68,360 $25,594,318
REPLACED QUANTITY VS. REHABILITATED QUANTITY